|   | U5-10-2                     | 002 .   |  |
|---|-----------------------------|---|--|
| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)   |                             | ## #### #### ### (###                                 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  |                             |   | O.S. Patent and Trademark Office                             |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥   | 1020853                     | H.E.  | <b>v v v</b>   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |                             |   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   |                             | 2. Name and add                                       | lress of receiving party(ies)                                |
| Satyayolu Ramakrishna   | _                           |   | e.com, Inc.  |
| Gamboa-Pani, Joaquin  | 1-25-02                     |   |  |
| ,   |                             | Internal Addre  | ss:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  | ttached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No         |   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |                             |   |  |
| ☑ Assignment 〔  | Merger                      |   |  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | _                           | Street Address: 3600 Bridge Parkway, 2nd Floor        |  |
| Security Agreement  | Change of Name              |   |  |
| Other   |                             |   |  |
|   |                             | City: Redwood   | Shores State: CA Zip: 94065                                  |
| Execution Date: April 7, 200  | )2                          | Additional name(s                                     | ) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏻 No                         |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent r  | number(s):                  |   |  |
| If this document is being filed tog   | ether with a new applic     | cation, the execution                                 | on date of the application is:                               |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |                             | B. Patent No.(s)                                      |  |
| 10/116.192  |                             |   |  |
|   |                             |   |  |
|   |                             | ached? 📮 Yes 🌠 i                                      |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                               |                             | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |  |
|   |                             | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00                     |  |
| Name: Boys, Donald R.   |                             |   | ,  |
| Internal Address:   |                             | ☑ Enclosed  |  |
| P TBIAZ1 00000040 10116192 \  |                             | Authorized to be charged to deposit account           |  |
| 40.00/0P  |                             |   | 7 m  |
| 10.50/0   |                             | 0.0   | nt number:   |
| D.O. D. 107   |                             | 8. Deposit accou                                      | m v 👼  |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 187  |                             | 50-053  |  |
|   |                             |   | opy of this page if paying by depasit account)               |
|   | 0.5004                      | (Attach duplicate c                                   | opy of this page if paying by depasit account)               |
| City:_AromasState:_CA_  | zip:_95004                  | (Attacif duplicate o                                  | DS   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |                             |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |                             |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy             |                             |   |  |
| is a true copy of the original docu   | ıment.                      | much a  | A:125 2002   |
| Mark A. Boys  |                             | Signatura   | April 25, 2002  Date   |
| Name of Person Signing  |                             | Signature   | [ <u></u>  |
| Total num   | ber of pages including cove | er sheet, attachments, a                              | and documents: 4   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT P3996

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Ramakrishna Satyavolu, and Joaquin Gamboa-Pani, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Yodlee.com. Inc., (a California Corporation having its principal place of business 3600 Bridge Parkway, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Redwood Shores, CA 94065, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application docket number P3996, entitled "Method for Verifying the Identity of a User for Session Authentication Purposes During Web Navigation," which bears the serial number 10/116/192, filed 04/03/2002, ("I hereby authorize and request the agent of record, Donald R. Boys of Central Coast Patent Agency, P.O. Box 187, Aromas, CA 95004, to insert above the serial number and filing date of said application when known"), and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Ramakrishna Satyavolu

Joaquin Gamboa-Pani

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

Date  $\frac{4}{7} = \frac{9}{7}$ 

State of (CALIFORNIA)

County of (SAN MATEO)

REEL: 012868 FRAME: 0282